
RATE SCHEDULE 300
COMMERCIAL IRRIGATION 

AVAILABILITY:

Available in all areas served by the District’s distribution system where adequate capacity exists. 

APPLICABILITY:

Available for service to commercial irrigation pumps and pivots. This service is not intended for 
domestic water pumps, stock pumps, or irrigation pumps that are rated smaller than 3 
horsepower. Intended for three-phase, 60 cycle, at available secondary voltages. At the 
discretion of the District, single phase service may be furnished provided the motor capacity is 
not in excess of 10 H.P. 

MONTHLY RATE:

$12.00 per connected horsepower 
All energy - $0.06152 per KWH 

DETERMINATION OF HORSEPOWER:

The District shall determine the connected horsepower by nameplate rating of the connected 
motors, or at its option by test under conditions or maximum operating load. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE:

The minimum annual charge for active accounts shall be $12.00 per horsepower. Provided, 
however, that for three-phase service, the minimum annual charge shall not be less than 
$120.00, and for single-phase service, the minimum annual charge shall not be less than $60.00. 

NON-USAGE DISCONNECT:

A customer may request, in writing, that an irrigation account be disconnected for an entire 
pumping season.  
 Upon receiving this request, the District will establish the account as an “Idle Account.”
 To maintain the idle account status, the customer will be billed $20.00/month Basic 

charge, regardless of pump size, for the entire 6-month pumping season; a total of 
$120.00.

 The idle account may be re-connected upon request of the customer; the customer will 
then be assessed the standard connect fee when the idle service is re-connected.

 If an idle account is reconnected at any time in the course of the pumping season the 
customer will also be assessed the full annual horsepower charges for the season.  A 
credit will be given for any idle charges billed during that season to offset the annual 
charge.

OVER



Approved by Resolution No. 25-03 dated July 21, 2025. 
Rates effective with July 31, 2025 billing. 

The customer may request the disconnect and removal of all facilities at any time. All charges 
will be stopped, and the facilities will be removed as soon as scheduling permits. Should the 
customer request re-installation of irrigation facilities, the customer shall bear all costs of such 
installation.  

TERMS OF PAYMENT AND BILLING:

The minimum annual charge will be billed and payable in five equal monthly installments 
commencing in May of each year. Annual horsepower charges are due each year the District's 
facilities remain in place whether or not service is actually used. Kilowatt hour usage will be due 
in the month billed. In the event the current year's irrigation account, both horsepower and kwh 
charges, are not paid in full by December 15th, the privilege of paying the annual minimum in 
installments will be rescinded and the following year's minimum shall be paid in advance before 
the service will be reconnected. 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Three-phase motors up to and including 35 horsepower may be installed with standard, "across-
the-line", starting controllers. Three-phase motors of 40 horsepower and larger must have 
reduced voltage starting equipment or permission from the District on an individual basis for 
across the line starting. The permission will be granted based on system characteristics. The 
District reserves the right to revoke the permission should the system characteristics warrant. 

All 10 horsepower and larger motors must be equipped with overload, low voltage, and phase 
loss protection. It is recommended that overload protection be in each phase of three-phase 
motors. 

Should the pump installations remain idle for the pumping season, and the consumer neglect to 
pay the minimum charge, the service may be removed. When service is again requested, the 
consumer shall pay all costs of restoring the installation. 

PUMPING SEASON:

April 20th through October 20th. Service may be provided off season at the District's 
residential/seasonal energy rate.  

OTHER ELECTRIC CHARGES:

A line-item charge may be added to utility billing statements for any required Federal, State, or 
Local charges levied against the District, including but not limited to the City Utility Tax imposed 
upon electric sales within the City of Republic.  


